			10/432 J T12 Rec'd PCT/PT 02
		09-12-2003	
	AS		ET
	Commissioner for Patents: record the attached original docume	102547557	······································
1. Nam Janos F Sandor	ie of conveying party(ies) ISCHER, Tamas FODOR, Ferenc T LEVAI, Endrene PETENYI, Ferenc T Robert TRISCHLER, Gabriel Maria T	2. Name and add RISCHLER, IRISCHLER, Jr.,	ress of receiving party(ies)
Addition attached	nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) d / /Yes /X/No	Street Address:	Vegyeszeti Gyar Rt. Gyomoroi ut 19-21 Budapest, Hungary
3. Natur	re of conveyance:	City: Stat	te: ZIP
	gnment / / Merger rity Agreement / / Change of 5/7/03; 5/7/03; 5/7/03; 5/7/ on Date: _5/16/03; 5/8/03; 5/10/03	Name	address(es) attached?
4. Appl	lication number(s) or patent numb	er(s):	
the exec	ocument is being filed together with a cution date of the application is: Int Application No.(s)	32,287 B. Patent No.(s)	
<u>Additio</u> 5.	Name and address of party to w correspondence concerning do be mailed:	hom 6. Total nu cument should and pate	mber of applications and ents involved: <u>/_1_</u> / e(37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>
	Name: Herbert B. Keil		
	Street Address: Keil & Weinkauf 1350 Connecticut Ave. City: Washington State: D.C ZIP:	N.W deficien	Account <u>11-0345</u> if fee is at or not attached /X/
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Herbei	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and riginal document. It <u>B. Keil</u> of Person Signing	belief, the foregoing information is tr	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true co <u>5- </u>
/28/20(D3 SNAJARRO 00000150 10432387	0 OP	Total number of pages 3

PATENT REEL: 014469 FRAME: 0248

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we János FISCHER; Tamás FODOR; Ferenc TRISCHLER*: Sándor LÉVAI: Endréne PETÉNYI; and *sole heirs of Ferenc TRISCHLER: Ferenc TRISCHLER, Jr.; Tamás Róbert TRISCHLER and Gabriel Maria TRISCHLER, citizens of Hungary and Germany, residing, respectively, at <u>Úri u. 33, H-1014 Budapest; Andrássy</u> ut 3, H-1061 Budapest; Úttörő u. 16, H-1171 Budapest; Ipar u. 20, H-2051 Biatorbágy; Róbert Károly krt. 16/C., H-1138 Budapest; Nyír u. 24, H-1237 Budapest; Úttöró u. 16, H-1171 Budapest; all of Hungary; D-60325 Frankfurt-am-Main, Mendelssohn Str. 94. Germany have invented certain new and useful improvements in NEW DESLORATADINE SALTS, PROCESS FOR THEIR SYNTHESIS AND PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS THEREOF as fully set forth and described in the specification executed by us on 7,8, 10 and 16 May 2003 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; and

WHEREAS ____ RICHTER GEDEON VEGYÉSZETI GYÁR RT. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), having a place of business at H-1103 Budapest Gyömrői út 19-21., Hungary , is desirous of acquiring said invention and application and the exclusive right in and to the Letters Patent to be granted therefor:

NOW THEREFOR, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable consideration, we, the said above-named inventors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention and application and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands.

Date Jahos FISCHER

29-APR-2003 20:47

2026590105

P.06

PATENT REEL: 014469 FRAME: 0249

May 7, 2003 Date	Tamos Zola
Date	Signature <u>Tamás FÓDOR</u>
Date	Signature Ferenc TRISCHLER*
<u>14ay F, 2003</u> Date	Signature <u>Sándor LÉVAI</u>
Date	
Date <u>May</u> 7, 2003 Date	Entrie Piling
Date	Signature <u>Endréne PETÉNYI</u>
<u>*sole heirs of Ferenc T</u>	RISCHLER:
Date	Signature Ferenc TRISCHLER, Jr.
	_
Date	Signature Tamás Róbert TRISCHLER
	÷
Date	Signature Gabriel Maria TRISCHLER

29-APR-2003 20:48

2026590105

TOTAL P.07 P.07

Date	Signature Tamás FODOR			
Date	Signature Ferenc TRISCHLER*			
Date	Signature <u>Sándor LÉVAI</u>			
Date	Signature <u>Endréne PETÉNYI</u>			
*sole heirs of Ferenc TRISCHLER:				
16 MAT 2003	knew Ir-MA			
Date	Signature Ferenc TRISCHLER, Jr.			
8, 1447, 2003	Tans Robert Trale			
Date	Signature Tamás Róbert TRISCHLER			

Date

Signature Gabriel Maria TRISCHLER

29-APR-2003 20:48

2026590105

TOTAL P.07 P.07

PATENT REEL: 014469 FRAME: 0251

Date	Signature <u>Tamás FODOR</u>
Date	Signature Ferenc TRISCHLER*
Date	Signature <u>Sándor LÉVAI</u>
Date	Signature <u>Endréne PETÉNYI</u>
*sole heirs of Ferenc	TRISCHLER:
Date	Signature Ferenc TRISCHLER, Jr.
Date	Signature Tamás Róbert TRISCHLER
<u>10. May 2003</u> Date	Signature Gabriel Maria TRISCHLER

29-APR-2003 20:48

2026590105

TOTAL P.07 P.07

RECORDED: 09/12/2003